Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) 04 - 27	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI United States Patent and Trademar
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an. 10299	cuments or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dale R. Cameron (02/14/2005)	Name: Migenix Inc.
Vincent A. Boyd (02/14/2005) Paulo W.M. Sgarbi (02/14/2005)	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Internal Address:  Street Address:
	No C
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3650 Wesbrook Mall
Assignment Merger	9
	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Varicouver
Government Interest Assignment	State: British Columbia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V6S 2L
x Other Corrected assignment cover sheet	Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes X No
10/880,442	
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe  DARBY & DARBY P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257   City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-525	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affectin  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-525  Phone Number: (206) 262-8900	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-525  Phone Number: (206) 262-8900  Fax Number: (212) 753-6237	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-525  Phone Number: (206) 262-8900  Fax Number: (212) 753-6237  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affectines)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-525  Phone Number: (206) 262-8900  Fax Number: (212) 753-6237	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affectin  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Jeffrey C. Pepe
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-525  Phone Number: (206) 262-8900  Fax Number: (212) 753-6237  Email Address:  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affectin  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Jeffrey C. Pepe
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey C. Pepe DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20343/1202388-US3  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-525  Phone Number: (206) 262-8900  Fax Number: (212) 753-6237  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Jeffrey C. Pepe

PATENT RE**Ē**L: 016487 FRAME: 0680

Form PTO-1595	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional Convey	ring Party(ies)/Execu	ition Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Shirley A. Wacowich- Matthew Nodwell (02 Yuchen Chen (02/02/ Qi Jia (02/14/2005) Dominique Dugourd (	/15/2005) /2005)		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			-
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:	tion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	

## COPY

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Dale R. Cameron, having the post office address of 2640 #4 Road, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V6X 2L5, Vincent A. Boyd, having the post office address of 3650 Wesbrook Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6S 2L2, Paulo W. M. Sgarbi, having the post office address of 9420 Arrowsmith Drive, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V7A 5A4, Shirley A. Wacowich-Sgarbi, having the post office address of 9420 Arrowsmith Drive, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V7A 5A4, Matthew Nodwell, having the post office address of Apartment 8 - 1346 Cotton Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5L 3T7, Yuchen Chen, having the post office address of 15 Flemington Road, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517, Qi Jia, having the post office address of 7633 Buller Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5M6, and **Dominique Dugourd**, having the post office address of Apartment 4 - 1746 Collingwood, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6R 3K3 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors along with Richard A. Leese, William V. Curran and Donald B. Borders of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS OF LIPOPEPTIDE ANTIBIOTIC DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 28, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/880,442 and for which an International Application was filed on June 28, 2004 and assigned Application No. PCT/US2004/021039; which applications claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/482,985, filed on June 26, 2003 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/488,331, filed on July 17, 2003, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/564,912, filed on April 23, 2004;

WHEREAS, **Migenix Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 3650 Wesbrook Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia V6S 2L2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

> PATENT R**∉**EL: 016487 FRAME: 0682

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Feb 14, 2005	Dar Co.
Date	Dale R. Cameron
City of Vancouver	) ) ss.
Province of British Columbia	) 55.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dale R. Cameron is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Teb. 19, 2005

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name

My appointment does not expire.

NOTARY PUBLIC 203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, B.C. V6R 4N2

Feb 14,2005 Date	Vincent A, Boyd
City of Vancouver	)
Province of British Columbia	) ss. )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Vincent A. Boyd is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment does not expire.

NOTARY PUBLIC 203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, B.C., Y6R 4N2

FBB 14, 2005	- fitu
Date	Paulo W. M. Sgarbi
City of Vancouver	) ) ss.
Province of British Columbia	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Paulo W. M. Sgarbi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Febluary 14
Signature of Notary Public

٨

Printed Name

My appointment does not expire.

NOTARY PUBLIC 203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, B.C. V6R 4N2

{S:\20343\1202388-us3\80021988.DOC | 職業機工機構機工機構機構機構 }4 of 9 (445)

Fcb14/2005  Date	Shirley A. Wacowich-Sgarbi
City of Vancouver Province of British Columbia	) ss.
Sgarbi is the person who app	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shirley A. Wacowicheared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this ed it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes  Dated  Signature of Notary Public  Printed Name  My against the satisfactory evidence that Shirley A. Wacowicheared this signed this signed this signed that she signed this signed this signed that she signed this signed this signed that she signed this signed that she signed this signed that she signed this signed this signed this signed this signed that she signed this signed this signed this signed this signed this signed that she signed this
	My appointment does not expire. 203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, B.C. V6R 4N2

Feb 15/2005	
Date	Matthew Nodwell
City of Vancouver Province of British Columbia	) ) ss. )
person who appeared before me,	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Matthew Nodwell is the and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument e and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Not Prir	nature of ary Public

Feb. 02, 200	5 (65-
Date	Yuchen Chen
State of North Carolina  County of Durham	) ss.
who appeared before me, a	know or have satisfactory evidence that Yuchen Chen is the person nd said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Dated <u>Jub. 2, 2005</u>
	Signature of Notary Public Linda W. Tingen  Printed Name Linda W. Tingen
	Printed Name Linda W. Tingen

My appointment expires 4-21-2007

Feb 14. 200	
Date	Qi Jia
City of Vancouver Province of British Columbia	) ss. )
appeared before me, and said	know or have satisfactory evidence that Qi Jia is the person who diperson acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
S N F	Signature of Notary Public  Printed Name  My appointment does not expire.  Contact Tebruary 14 2005  GERRIT J. TE HENNEPE  NOTARY PUBLIC  203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE  1007  1

14 Feb 2005 Date	Dominique Dugourd
City of Vancouver Province of British Columbia	) ) ss. )
person who appeared before me,	w or have satisfactory evidence that Dominique Dugourd is the and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument see and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Not Prin	nature of tary Public  nted Name  appointment does not expire.  Telbular 7 14 100 5  GERRIT J. TE HENNEPE  NOTARY PUBLIC  203 - 4545 WEST 10TH AVENUE  VANCOUVER, B.C., V6R 4N2

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016487 FRAME: 0690